Sanitation Districts (21)
(Over 5000 Connections)

Water Districts, Associations, Commissions and

Position
Asst. Manager/Asst. Superintendent

Asst. Office Manager/Asst. City Clerk
Bookkeeper

Customer Service Rep (CSR)
Distribution Supervisor/Foreman
Engineer

Engineer Assistant/Inspector
Equipment Operator

Finance Director/Accountant

GIS Specialist

Lab Technician

Laborer

Maintenance Supervisor/Foreman
Manager/Superintendent
Mechanic/Electrician

Meter Reader

Meter Reading Foreman

Office Manager/City Clerk
Wastewater Collection Operator
Wastewater Plant Operator
Wastewater Plant Supt./Foreman
Water Distribution Operator
Water Plant Operator

Water Plant Superintendent/Foreman

Count
7
7
7

65
20
2
4
19
5
3
2
49

20

28

16
4
8
5

33

36

11

371

Annual Salary Range

Minimum | Average | Maximum
$38,344.00 | $59,773.00 | $88,425.00
$31,200.00 | $46,453.14 | $60,738.00
$31,242.00 | $39,532.29 | $48,152.00
$18,720.00 | $31,841.40 | $56,618.00
$37,648.00 | $50,649.20 | $63,357.00
$65,853.00 | $68,426.50 | $71,000.00
$43,500.00 | $50,250.00 | $56,700.00
$26,728.00 | $39,894.63 | $64,210.00
$63,981.00 | $72,540.60 | $82,513.00
$33,000.00 | $43,500.67 | $61,502.00
$30,306.00 | $36,733.00 | $43,160.00
$20,800.00 | $30,553.88 | $40,976.00
$43,618.00 | $55,183.80 | $69,451.00
$55,000.00 | $86,472.75 | $128,000.00
$26,000.00 | $40,213.33 | $56,160.00
$20,800.00 | $29,766.96 | $42,619.00
$28,184.00 | $49,746.67 | $58,614.00
$35,464.00 | $56,464.81 | $81,800.00
$24,440.00 | $33,514.71 | $43,264.00
$22,880.00 | $31,437.38 | $42,640.00
$42,120.00 | $48,843.80 | $61,429.00
$23,920.00 | $38,928.30 | $49,504.00
$24,960.00 | $38,846.28 | $55,640.00
$39,520.00 | $54,463.18 | $73,590.00
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