## Water Districts, Associations, Commissions and Sanitation Districts (21) (Over 5000 Connections)

		Annual Salary Range		
Position	Count	Minimum	Average	Maximum
Asst. Manager/Asst. Superintendent	7	\$38,344.00	\$59,773.00	\$88,425.00
Asst. Office Manager/Asst. City Clerk	7	\$31,200.00	\$46,453.14	\$60,738.00
Bookkeeper	7	\$31,242.00	\$39,532.29	\$48,152.00
Customer Service Rep (CSR)	65	\$18,720.00	\$31,841.40	\$56,618.00
Distribution Supervisor/Foreman	20	\$37,648.00	\$50,649.20	\$63,357.00
Engineer	2	\$65,853.00	\$68,426.50	\$71,000.00
Engineer Assistant/Inspector	4	\$43,500.00	\$50,250.00	\$56,700.00
Equipment Operator	19	\$26,728.00	\$39,894.63	\$64,210.00
Finance Director/Accountant	5	\$63,981.00	\$72,540.60	\$82,513.00
GIS Specialist	3	\$33,000.00	\$43,500.67	\$61,502.00
Lab Technician	2	\$30,306.00	\$36,733.00	\$43,160.00
Laborer	49	\$20,800.00	\$30,553.88	\$40,976.00
Maintenance Supervisor/Foreman	5	\$43,618.00	\$55,183.80	\$69,451.00
Manager/Superintendent	20	\$55,000.00	\$86,472.75	\$128,000.00
Mechanic/Electrician	3	\$26,000.00	\$40,213.33	\$56,160.00
Meter Reader	28	\$20,800.00	\$29,766.96	\$42,619.00
Meter Reading Foreman	9	\$28,184.00	\$49,746.67	\$58,614.00
Office Manager/City Clerk	16	\$35,464.00	\$56,464.81	\$81,800.00
Wastewater Collection Operator	7	\$24,440.00	\$33,514.71	\$43,264.00
Wastewater Plant Operator	8	\$22,880.00	\$31,437.38	\$42,640.00
Wastewater Plant Supt./Foreman	5	\$42,120.00	\$48,843.80	
Water Distribution Operator	33	The second second	and the second second	\$61,429.00
Water Plant Operator	36	\$23,920.00	\$38,928.30	\$49,504.00
Water Plant Superintendent/Foreman		\$24,960.00	\$38,846.28	\$55,640.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11	\$39,520.00	\$54,463.18	\$73,590.00

371 2019 KRWA Compensation and Benefit Survey